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MCCORMICK LAW .. .RM

ESTABLISHED
& 1862

WILLIAM E. NICHOLS
DaviD B. BAHL

WILLIAM L. KNECHT

J. DAVID SMITH

ROBERT A, ECKENRGDE
JOANNE C, LUDWIKOWSKI
CARL E. BARLETT

SEAN P. ROMAN
KENNETH B, YOUNG
RICHARD F. SCHLUTER

RE: KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VS. MICHAEL AND SHERRY SHULTZ
COLUMBIA COUNTY NO, 99-CV-533
WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70-1999

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sherill
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

PLEASE REPLY TO
P.O. Box 577

RETIRED
H. CLAY MCCORMICK

PAUL W. REEDER
195(-1995

OF COUNSEL
DEAN R. FISHER

By letter dated September 8, 1999 to you I requested that the sheriff sale in the above

matter be continued until Thursday, December 2, 1999 at 10:00 A M.

My clicnt has just informed me that it does not wish to proceed with the sheriff salc any
[urther. Accordingly, would vou pleasc cancel the sheriff sale in this matter and return the Wril

of Exceution as not further executed.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK LAW FIRM

By Q"’: /Y™ //17“\\(\@

\Vyﬁi'am L. Knecht, Esquirc

WLK/sIF
ce: Dan Goincs

835 WEST FOURTH STREET * PO, BOX 577 ¢ WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17703
570/326-5131 « 570/326-5529 FAX
E-MAIL: mcclaw@csrlink net

NG
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MCCORMICK LAW . .RM

A ESTABLISHED
1862 ;

WILLIAM E. NICHOLS
DaAvID R. BAHL
WILLIAM L. KNECHT

J. DAVID SMITH
ROBERT A. ECKENRDDE
JOANNE C. LUDWIKOWSKIT
CARL E. BARLETT
SEAN P ROMAN
KENNETH B, YOUNG
JENNIFER C. CONCING
RICHARD E SCHLUTER

FLEASE REPLY TO
P.O. Box 577

RETIRED
H. CLaY MCCORMICK

PAUL W. REEDER
1950-1995

OF COUNSEL
DEaN R. FISHER

September 8§, 1999

RE: KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VS. MICHAEL AND SHERRY SHULTZ
COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 99-CV-533
WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70-1999

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation today at which time I requested that
the sheriff sale in the above matter which is scheduled to be held tomorrow September 9, 1999 at
10:00 A.M. be continued until Thursday December 2, 1999 at 10:00 A.M. Pleasc make the
announcement tomorrow at 10:00 at the time of the regularly scheduled salc that the sale is being
continued to the new date and at the same time and place.

Very truly vours,

McCORMICK LAW FIRM

L SN fi
By Lo o7 \\&*l\ﬁ
William L. Knecht, Esquire

WLK/slf
ce: Mr. Dan Goines

835 WEST FOURTH STREET » PO, Box 577 » WILLIAMSPORT, PA {7703
570/326-513} » 570/326-5520 Fax
E-MAIL: meclaw@cstlink.net



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE
{(717) 309-5621

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

«J By’
T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (717} 784-0257

24 HOUR PHONE
(717} 784-6304

Vs
HO. E.D. HO. J.D.
DATE OF SALE:
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $
POUNDATE~~2% OF BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRLSS:

NAME(S) Ol DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




IRTURTYT]
PR RV

DATE: _ July 27, 1999

Ris: !ihcriﬂ‘":; sile

HARRY . A, zcon'nmmrml., JR.

zﬁr it
I(‘ I\'n ‘)\{

.
:'\- J"t, ;*l,-f‘-ln'\h

SUERITE OQF COLUMUIA. COUNTY
CORNUE LIOUIME - 70 . BOX DUl
MLOQMSILNG, TA 17815

&

Advc'l'("i-';iu,t; Dates

Keystone Financial Bank N.A.. v M]_Ohde]_ A, S'r., & Sherry A, Shultz

et R ok A ks e ——

Mo, 70 ok 1999  rb: - Trb.533 of 1999 b

Dear Sir:

Please adveriise the enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the Lollowing dubes:

Lt weelk

5‘.11(1 week

Jrd wccit

Aug 19, 1999 DATE of SALE SEP 9, 1999
Aug 26, 1999 3
gep 2 . ]_..9??._._-“__;____‘. - . .‘T’:\

Feal free to contact e I you have any quests ons.

Respectlally

§§¥3LML §E "kM~$\E§L

ey A l<u.u.l.mm:l, Ji.
Shevi (F

FANNIFIYE S TR TFT]
{717F) JEA



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF QF COLUMUI:\ COUNTY

Nt COURT HOUSL - I O, DOX 300 14 HOUR FHONL
{017) MU-hG22 ’ BLOOMSIURG, I'A 17615 {717) 754-6300
1N 2HE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
O COLIMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
’ OF PLENNA.
William L. Knecht, ESQ. Keystone Financial Bank
335 West Fourth Stxreet o, 70-1999
P.O. Box 577 i

Michael A. & Sherry A. SHULTZ

WRIT OF EXicurion 99 CV 533

Michael A. Shultz Sr and
Aug 4, 1999 - at 1500 hrs;

ON___ Aug. 6, 1999 AT ..0900 hrs.

¥ illiamsport, PA 17703

_ ACTRUE AND ATIESTED COPY OF

Ll WLTHIN WRIT OF IXGCUSTON AUD A SRUE GOBY I THE BOTICH OF LXECUTLON WAS
SERVED ON 3105 DEVENDAN),  Sherry A. Shultz

1154 N. Market St., Berwick CHIEF _ —
6T Col. Co. Sheriff's office @ v popypy stgkiry Timothy T.
Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS TADE BY HANDING SALD WRI'L OF EXECULION AND
Michael A. Shultz Sr.

NOTICH fradls (‘U'AJON 10 Sherry A, SHULTZ

I PUTY S RIl' ;

g;m o\ wO
HARKY A ROADARMEL, JR SHERT -

SO ANSWIELRS

Swom and subsciribed before me
Chis Aug. . dav of
13th 19 99

Qfaﬂﬁx L b

Sarah T, Howkh

NOTARIAL SEAL
SAAAH J, HOWER, Notary Pubgf\
Blocmsburg, Columbia Counzh,;. oo
My Commission Expites June




FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

SHLRIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

oo COURTTIGUSL - 1,0, BOX 1L I o
I%ﬁ%-%ﬁ?ﬁ BLOUMSBURG, ri\ ;?:::;m 124 2hd e un
835 est. Fourdh Street i THE COURT OF COWMOI DLEAS
P.0. Box 577 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONMEALTN

W_illiamsport, PA 17703 e %éy[i%'&%é Financial Bank

Vs,
Michael A. Sr. & Sherry A. Shultz
WRIT QF CXEcutlon 70-1999
(MORTGAGE FORCCLOSURL) 99CV533

POSTING OF DPRGPERTY

Aug. 9, 1999 at 1310 hrs.  POSTED A COFY OF TIE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPCRTY OF_Michael A. & Sherry A. Shultz, 1154 N. Market St., Berwick, Pa.
- CHIFF -

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PEHNSYLVANIA. SALD POSTING PEREGRIMUCD BY COLUMIS LA COUNMTY DEPUTY

SHERTEFE Timothy T. Chamberlain

ST ANSUHLEKRS

ﬁ/&é/. )

Iy

PUTY SHEn (o

3 T;(lt‘r’i‘r§n"‘lt0h'unmm, J

CSworn and subseribed before we

this L#TH dav of
August 1y 99

Koot \ dowsen,

Sl J. Hoolgr

NOTARIAL SEAL .
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocrmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21,2003




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according (o law dcposes and says

that Press Enterprise is @ newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business al 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was establishcd on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on August 19, 26. September 2, 1999  exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which Icgal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested 1n the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

............... (e,

w2

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .« A oeireennnel. :

{Notary Public)

My commission expircs —
rotarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public

., Cotumbia County
Ny gocr?‘\t:n-{:s?on Expiras Juty 3, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Fesociation of Notares

AN NOW ,.ceiiiiiiiirtiii e B L , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S...ovvevvviiveerecnnan. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee tor this affidavit have been paid in full.



McCORMICK LAW FIRM
835 W. FOGURTH ST,
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAIL BANK,

Plaintiff

: NO, 99-CV-533

Ve, : NI g
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, : 10 ED /G5
a/kia MICHAEL A. SHUL'TZ, SR. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ, :

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.No. 3129.1

WILLIAM L. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, Altorney for Plainti(f in the above action, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information
conccrning the real property located at 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 18603, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

I. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Michael A. Shultz Sherry A. Shultz
1154 North Markelt Street 1104 First Avenuce
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Michael A, Shultz Sherry A. Shultz
1154 North Market Street 1104 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on
the real property to be sold:

Keystone Financial Bank, N.A.
SUCCESSOr in interest Lo
Northern Central Bank

¢/0 Dan Goines

Kcy Collect

P.O. Box 1384

Pottsville, PA 17901




McCORMICK LAW FiRM
835 W, FOURTH 3T,
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

4. Name and address of the last recorded lien holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Keystone Financial Bank, N A. Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
successor in inlerest to 405 5. W. Filth Street
Northern Central Bank Des Moines, 1A 55309
c/e Dan Goincs

Key Collect

P.O. Box 1384
Pottsviile, PA 17901

5. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord lien on the property:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Domeslic
Columbia County Court House Relations Olfice

35 Wesi Main Street Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property
and whosec interest may be allected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be allected by the sale:

NONE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the hest of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject lo the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

MCC&(ﬁMICK. LAW FIRM

" an _ . ]
By (™~ /‘)LSLH?'“\ dé(:\w
William L. Knecht, Esquirc

Attorney [or Plaintift

I. D. No. 06794

835 West Fourth Street

Willilamsport, PA 17701

{570) 326-5131

DATED: July 1, 1999




WeCORMICK LAW FIRM
§35 W. FOURTH 5T,
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

EXHIBIT “A”

ALL thal certain lot, picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the southerly side of First Avenue al the Northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 514;

THENCE in a southerly direction along the westerly side of Lot Number 514, 160 feet to
the northerly side of said alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly side of said alley 22-1/2 feet to
corner lot formerly of Pamfilo Carabba and Mary Carabba, his wile;

THENCE northerly along said lot through the center of a double house, 160 feet to the
southerly side of First Avenue;

THENCE 1n an easterly direction along the southerly side of First Avenue, 22-1/2 fect to
the place of beginning,

BEING the casterly one-hallf of Lot 515 of Berwick Land and Tmprovement Company's
Addition to Berwick and being the same premises granted and conveyed unto Michacl Alan
Shultz and Sherry Ann Shultz, his wife, by deed of Dilipkumar G. Patel et ux, and which is
recorded in the Register and Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Record Book 520, Page
996.

Together with the improvements erecled thercon consisting of a six room two story one-
half double home and being known as Tax Parcel No. 04C,02-199 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor and being located at 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pcnnsylvania.,

SEIZED, takcn in execution and being sold as the property of Michael A. Shultz, a’k/a
Michael A. Shultz, Sr. and Sherry A. Shultz under a Judgment entcred against them on June 10,
1999 1n the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania to Number 99-CV-533.




ArCGRMICE LAW FIRM
IT5 W, FUUATH 5T,
SILLVAMIEPORT, PAL

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. No. - 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
N.A,, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff

NO. 99-CV-533

VS.
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, :
a’k/a MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, SR. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SITERRY A. SHUIL.TZ, :

Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

$s
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs mn the above mattcr you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

See attached Exhibit “A”

Antount Due $57,788.44

Interest from Junc 9, 1999

through June 30, 1999 $309.32

Total $58,097.76  plus costs and continuing interest

at the rate of $14.06 per day from
July 1, 1999 through distribution of
proceeds.

Prothonotary, Common Plcas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

y ‘-'A L R "'_r . .
Dated: July______.r;____, 1999 BY: \{i{#u_ e -’f;&u )

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURT:
MY COMM. EX. 1st MON. JAN. 2000




EXHIBIT “A™

ALL that certain {ot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the southerly side of First Avenue at the Northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 514;

THENCE in a southerly dircction along the westerly side of Lot Number 514, 160 [eet to
the northerly side of said alley;

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly side of said alley 22-1/2 feet to
corner lot formerly of Pamfilo Carabba and Mary Carabba, his wifc;

THENCE northerly along said tot through the center of a double house, 160 feet (o the
southerly side of First Avenuc;

THENCE in an easterly direction along the southerly side of First Avenue, 22-1/2 feel to
the place of beginning,

BEING the casterly one-half of Lot 515 of Berwick Land and Improvement Company's
Addition to Berwick and being the samc premises granted and conveyed unto Michacl Alan
Shultz and Sherry Ann Shultz, his wife, by deed of Dilipkumar G. Patel ¢t ux, and which is
rccorded in the Register and Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Record Book 520, Page
996.

Together with the improvements erected thercon consisting of a six room two story one-
half double home and being known as Tax Parcel No. 04C,02-199 in the Office of the Columbia
County Tax Assessor and being located at 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

SEIZED, taken in execution and being sold as the property of Michacl A. Shultz, a’k/a
Michacl A. Shultz, Sr. and Sherry A, Shultz under a Judgment entered against them on June 10,
1999 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania to Number 99-CV-533,

S TORMICK LAW FIRKA
Y91 FOLURTH ST,
SLLIAMSPORT, PAL

[




sAeCORMICK LAW FIRW
33 W. FOURTH ST.
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK,
N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST

TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff

Vs,
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ,
a’k/a MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, SR.
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ,
Defendants

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 99-CV-533

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

This paper is a Writ of Execution. [t has been issued because there is a judgment against

you. It may cause your properly to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal

rights to prevent your property [rom being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of

these rights. If you wish o exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be

exempt. There is a debtor's exemption o[ S300.00. There are other cxemptions which may be

applicable to you. A summary of some of the major exemptions follows. You may have other

excmptions or rights.

[f you have an exemption, vou should do the following promptly:

{1) Fill out the attached claim form and decmand for a prompt hearing.

(2) Deliver the form or mail to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to Court ready to explain your exemption. [fyou do not come to Court

and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (570) 389-5018




LIORMICK EAW FIRM
135 W, FOURTH ST,
TILLIARGPORT, PA,

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, CONTACT:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 L. 53" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (570) 784-8760

McCORMICK LAW FIRM

BY: /&_QMM
William L. Knecht, Esquirc
1.D. No. 067954
Atomey for Plaintiff
8§35 West Fourth Street
Willizmsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-5131

]




KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff

NO. 99-CV-533

VS,
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, :
a’k/a MICHAEL A, SHULTZ, SR. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ, :

Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
I, the above-named Defendant, claim cxcmption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(1) set aside in kind (specify propertly 1o be sct aside in kind):

(b) (i) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied .L-l_p_OI‘l;
OR
(b) Tclaim the following exemption (spccify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, ! claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statulory exemption: Incash: _ inkind
(specify property)

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$

(¢} Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request o prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of (he hearing should be given 1o
e at:

AcCORMICK LAW FIRM
535 W. FDURTH §T. Telephone Address

WILLTAMSPORT, PA,




[ venify that the statements made in this Claim [or Exemption are true and correct. [ understand
that [alse statcments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

Dated:

Decfendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY:

Columbia County Courthousc
35 Wesl Main Strect

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Telephone No. (570) 389-5624

CCORMICK LAW FIRM
¥15 W. FGURTH 5T,
FILLIAMSPORT, FA. 5




‘AcCORMICK LAW FIRM
835 W. FOURTH 5T.
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

I. $300.00 statutory exemplion.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retircment funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.




KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff

: NO. 99-CV-533

VS. ; N e
MICHAEL A, SHULTZ, : 70 -ED- 1991
a'k/a MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, SR. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ, :

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Michacl A. Shultz Sherry A, Shultz
1154 North Market Street 1104 First Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

Your property situate at 1104 First Avenuc, Borwigk, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on the (f Ve day of (“.'533',)'7" 1999 at flgeic)
o’clock f:.m. in the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania, to enlorce the court judgment of $57,788.44 obtained by Keystonc Financial
Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Northern Central Bank, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A. successor in
intcrest to Northern Central Bank, all of your past due mortgage payments, including principal,
interest and late charges, and allomey's fees and court costs.

To find out how much you must pay, you may call;

William L. Knecht, Esquirc
835 Wesl Fourth Street

PO Box 577

Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: (717)326-5131
KMcCORMICK LAW FIRM

835 W. FOURTH ST. . : . : :
WILLIAMSPORT, PA, 2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open

the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o posipone




the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able lo stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on Page 3 on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheri(f at (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
salc. To tind out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Sheriff at (570) 389-
5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherill, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happenced.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
cvict you.,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty
(30) days of the sale date. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The

MeCORMICK 1AW FIRM 1 1money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the
835 W. FOLRTH 5T.
WILLTAMSPORT, PA.

proposed distribution s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after said date.

2




7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property back, i
you acl immediately aftcr the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAL HELP.

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (570) 389-5618

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, CONTACT:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (570) 784-8760

McCORMICK LAW FIRM

William L. Knechf/ Esquire
1.D. No. 06794

Attorney for Plaintiff

835 West Fourth Street
Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-5131

DATED: July 1, 1999

McCORMICK LAW FIRM
835 W. FOURTH 5T.
WILLIAMSFORT, PA,
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KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plamtiff

. NO. 99-CV-533

Vs, : T TN O68
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, : 70-ED-1577
a’kia MICHAEL A. SHULTZ,SR.  :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ, :

Defendants

This paper1s a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may causc your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. Il you wish Lo exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be

exempl. There is a debior's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicablc to you. A summary ol some of the major exemptions follows. You may have other
gxemptlions or rights.

If veu have an exemption, vou should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hecaring,
(2) Decliver the form or mail to the Sheri{T's Office at the address noted.
You should come 1o Court ready 1o explain your cxemption. If yvou do not come to Court

and prove your exemption, you may lose some of vour property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO ATLAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephonc No. (570) 389-56018

2 TORMICK EAW FIRM
335 W, FOURTH 5T,
HILUIAMSPORT, PA.




SIORMICK LAW FIRM
Y35 W, FOUERTH 5T.
FILLIAMSPORT, PAL

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, CONTACT:

Susquchanna Legal Scrvices
168 E. 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (570} 784-8760

McCORMICK LAW FIRM

BY: H,‘Mi\wjf
“ William L. Knecht, Esquire
[.D. No. 06794
Attorney for Plaintill’
835 West Fourth Street
Willlamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-5131

T




“L2CORMICK LAW FIRM
333 W. FOURTH 5T.
WILLIAMSFORT, PA,

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, : IN THLE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS OF

N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TO NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Plaintiff

. NO. 99-CV-533

Ve, . £l i £ ey
MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, : 70 ED-y797
akia MICHAEL A. SHULTZ, SR, :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
and SHERRY A. SHULTZ, ;

Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

I, the above-named Dcfendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my S300 statutory exemption he
(1) set aside in kind (spccify property to be set aside in kind):

(b} (ii')' paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upifm;
OR
(b} [ claim the [ollowing exemption (spccify property and basis of ¢xemption):

(2) From my property which 1s in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption; in cash: in kind
(specify property)

(b) Social Securily benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

(c) Other (Specify amount and basis of exemption):

[ request & prompt hearing to determinc the cxemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to
me at:

Telephone Address




SLGRMICK LAW FIRM
15 W, FOURTH $T.
SILLEAMSPODAT, PAL

I'venfy that the statements madc in this Claim for Exemption are truc and correct. [ understand
that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:

Defend ant.

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY:

Celumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tclephone No. (570) 389-5624




AeTORMICK LAW FIRM
835 W. FOURTH &T.
wILLIAMSPORY, PA,

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDIERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other cxemptions as may be provided by law.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AR R AR R RO NS

ultz Sole TIURSOAY SERFRMBER-G—109% AT 10:00 A DEC. 2nd |0:00
///////K/////NN//////f////ﬁ//;’//ﬁ//ﬁ///’/////////N//’/NI'NN///////

BY VIRTUE OIF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 70-1999 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
539—1999 ISSUED OUT OiF THE COURT OF QOMMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECLILED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PURLIC SALLE, BY
VENUE OR OUTLCRY TO THE HIGHEST ARD BIEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A (OUKT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUIMBTA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMGBURG, PENNA., 17815, AlL THY RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10 THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certaan lot, piece or parcel ol Tand situate m the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, Pennsylvanid, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fust Avenue at the Northwesterly corer of Lot
No. ST

THENCE in a southerly dircetion along the westerly side of Lot Number 514, 160 feet to
the northerly side of sasd alley:

THENCE na westerly direction along the northerly side of said alley 22-1/2 fect to
comer lot formerly of Pamlilo Carabba and Mary Carabba. his wifc;

THENCE northerly along said ot through the center of a double house. 160 leet Lo the
southerly side of Tirst Avenue;

THENCE man casterly direction along the southerly side of First Avenue, 22-1/2 feet to
the place of beginung,

BEING the casterty one-half of Lot 515 o’ Berwick Land and Improvement Company's
Addition to Berwick and being the same premiscs granted and conveyed unto Michael Alan
Shultz and Sherry Ann Shultz, Ins wite, by deed of Dilipkumar G. Patel et ux, and which 1s
recorded in the Register and Recorder's Office of Columbia County in Record Book 520, Page
TS .
Together with the improvements erected thereon consisting of a six room two story onc-
half double home and being known as Tax Parcel No. 04C,02-199 1 the Glfice ol the Columbia
Comuy Tax Assessor and being located at 1104 First Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania.
I SEIZED. taken in exceulion and being sold as the property ol Michael A, Shultz, a‘k/a |
] Michucl A. Shultz, Sr. and Shery AL Shultz under a Judgment entered against them on June 10, '

1999 i the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania to Number 99-CV-533.

TERMS OF SALE

_ Mipimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

_ Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. E

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, )
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale >
of the property, or fo resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an )
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums )

paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Atty. William L. Enecht Harry A. Roadarmel Jr,
835 W. 4th St., Williamsport, Pa. 17703 Columbia Co. Sheriff



